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File Number

0000289991

0000290009

0000289992

0000289997

0000289894

0000289993

REPORT NO. PN-1-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

JPUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Service

FM

FX

FX

LPD

FM

FM

Call Sign

WTOC-
FM

W273AJ

W283DT

KMCA-

LD

WDIC-FM

KSCR-
FM

Facility ID

56201

138669

144130

125541

16905

54254

Station Type

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

95.7

102.5

104.5

10

92.1

93.5

City, State

TOCCOA,
GA

ATHENS, AL

HERSHEY,
PA

REDDING,
CA

CLINCHCO,
VA

BENSON,
MN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

SUTTON
RADIOCASTING
CORPORATION

CSN International, Inc.

CALVARY CHAPEL
OF MARLTON

Mark C. Allen

DICKENSON
COUNTY
BROADCASTING
CORP.

LAKELAND MEDIA,
LLC

Status Date

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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File Number

0000289978

0000289980

0000289882

0000290006

REPORT NO. PN-1-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
Minor
Modification
From:
Construction
Permit
From:
License To
Cover
From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

FX

AM

FX

Call Sign

K248DD

KYOY

KBTN

K220Jw

Facility 1D

156809

793576

33687

122267

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

97.5

92.3

1420.0

91.9

City, State

PORTLAND,
OR

Cheyenne,
WY

NEOSHO,
MO

LAS VEGAS
, NV

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Bennett Media Group,
LLC

PROSHOP RADIO
BROADCASTING, LLC

AMERICAN MEDIA
INVESTMENTS INC.

CSN International Inc.

Status Date

02/23/2026

02/23/2026

02/19/2026

02/23/2026

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Pending

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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