



REPORT NO. PN-1-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000289991	Minor Modification	FM	WTOC-FM	56201	Main	95.7	TOCCOA, GA	SUTTON RADIOCASTING CORPORATION	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000290009	Minor Modification	FX	W273AJ	138669		102.5	ATHENS, AL	CSN International, Inc.	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289992	License To Cover	FX	W283DT	144130	Main	104.5	HERSHEY, PA	CALVARY CHAPEL OF MARLTON	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289997	Minor Modification	LPD	KMCA-LD	125541	Main	10	REDDING, CA	Mark C. Allen	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289894	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	WDIC-FM	16905	Main	92.1	CLINCHCO, VA	DICKENSON COUNTY BROADCASTING CORP.	02/23/2026	Received
From:					To:					
0000289993	License To Cover	FM	KSCR-FM	54254	Main	93.5	BENSON, MN	LAKELAND MEDIA, LLC	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					



REPORT NO. PN-1-260225-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/25/2026

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission
45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000289978	Minor Modification	FX	K248DD	156809		97.5	PORTLAND, OR	Bennett Media Group, LLC	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000289980	Construction Permit	FB	KYOY	793576	Main	92.3	Cheyenne, WY	PROSHOP RADIO BROADCASTING, LLC	02/23/2026	Pending
From:					To:					
0000289882	License To Cover	AM	KBTN	33687	Main	1420.0	NEOSHO, MO	AMERICAN MEDIA INVESTMENTS INC.	02/19/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					
0000290006	Minor Modification	FX	K220JW	122267	Main	91.9	LAS VEGAS, NV	CSN International Inc.	02/23/2026	Accepted For Filing
From:					To:					